

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

TEXAS UNITED REALTY, 10920 GRANT ROAD HOUSTON TX 77070

Ryan Hajdik

1702 Village Court Lane

Rosenberg, Tx 77471-6155

Phone: 281-541-2417

Fax: 832-442-3134

1702 Village Court

DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	R AN	ID I	SN	OT.	A SI	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY I	NSF	PECTI	ION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	JYE	R
Seller is vis not oc		ying	the				unoccupied (by Sellemate date) or nev				ince Seller has occupied the P e Property	rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper											r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	4 a .		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite			Υ	N,	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1				Liquid Propane Gas:				1/1		Pump: sump grinder		//	
Carbon Monoxide Det.			/		-LP Community (Captive)				1/		Rain Gutters	1	/	
Ceiling Fans	1	/			-LP on Property				1		Range/Stove	V	1	
Cooktop		1			Hot Tub				1		Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	1				Intercom System				1		Sauna			1
Disposal	1				-	crow		1	~		Smoke Detector	1	Ť	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			Outdoor Grill			2	/		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	4	/	
Exhaust Fans					Pa	tio/E	Decking	1	/		Spa	П	V	
Fences	V				Plu	ımbi	ing System	./	1		Trash Compactor		1	
Fire Detection Equip.		V	100		Po	ol			J		TV Antenna	1		
French Drain		V			Po	ool Equipment			1		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	,	
Gas Fixtures		J	7		Po	ol M	aint. Accessories		.//	7,7	Window Screens	1	/	
Natural Gas Lines	/				Po	ol H	eater		1		Public Sewer System			
	-							***************************************		become promotor and		-		-
Item				Y	N	U			Α	dditio	nal Information			
Central A/C				V			_√electricgas	nun	nber	of uni	ts: 1			
Evaporative Coolers			of the second	V		/	number of units:		1					
Wall/Window AC Units			Comment of the Commen		1		number of units:			11 (142) 1 (A)			400000	-
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:		AND CONTRACTOR AND		1 4300 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			-
Central Heat				1	1		electric √ gas	nun	nber	of uni	ts: 1			***************************************
Other Heat					J		if yes, describe:			/				
Oven				1	1		number of ovens:		1	√elec	tric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney			1000		V		wood gas log	js_	mo	ock o	other:			
Carport	- 1			1	J		attached not	atta	che	d				
Garage				J			attached not	atta	chec	d	(
Garage Door Openers				J			number of units:	1	L		number of remotes: 1			
Satellite Dish & Controls				,	V		owned lease	d fro	m:					
Security System				J			√owned lease	d fro	m:					
Solar Panels					1		owned lease	d fro	m:					
Water Heater	10			1			electric/gas	ot	her:		number of units:			
Water Softener	,			V	1	/	ownedlease	d fro	m:					_
Other Leased Items(s)				C-C 15	1		if yes, describe:							
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22			Initia	led l	by: B	uyer		nd S	eller	幣	C, Rac Pa	ige '	1 of 6	ô

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Hanwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Property at _						,		1702 Villa osenberg,							
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			17	Π,	Va	uto	matic	manual	are	as	s cove	ered:			-
				-	and the latest and th				-		Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	(7)		(Ciliana)	
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type: Is there an overlay roof co covering)? yes no U	city e 19 nd a	78? attack	TX LQ(es √ (R-19	UD _ no _ 06 cor	co un	-op knowr	unknown ead-based	o pain	oth	ner: hazar	ds).	e de la companya de	ate) of
Are you (Seller) aware of an are need of repair? yes me of the primary section 2. Are you (Seller)	no It C	If ye	es, c	fau Sy	Cet Cet	ach î<	addiţi	onal sheet	s if n	ne	ceşsa	ery): Rust on coils	acks	s i	<u>Д</u>
aware and No (N) if you are												1 19/200 13 10 200 10 10 10			
Item	Y	N	,	Item	1201				Y		N	Item	Y		N
Basement				Floo	rs						V	Sidewalks		1	1
Ceilings		1		Four	ndation	1/5	Slab(s)					Walls / Fences		,	
Doors		1		Inter	ior Wa	alls				1	V	Windows		1	
Driveways		1		Ligh	ting Fi	xtur	es		1		1	Other Structural Component	S		J
Electrical Systems	-	1	_	Plun	nbing S	Sys	tems	3.5			1				
Exterior Walls				Roo	f					T					
Section 3. Are you (Seller) you are not aware.)) aw	are (of a	iny of	the fo	ollo	wing	conditions	s? (N	VIa	ark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and	No (N)	if
Condition						Υ	N	Conditi	on				Y	T	N,
Aluminum Wiring			-		V	·	1/1	Radon (-	-			+	1	7
Asbestos Components		Address of the second					1//	Settling	<u> </u>	-			+	+	1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt							7/	Soil Mov	/eme	en	nt .		+	1	4
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property						1		-	-	-	re or Pits	+	+	7	
Fault Lines					-		1	-	_	-	_	ge Tanks	_	+	7
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		3 .					1/	Unplatte		-	-		1	1	7
Improper Drainage							1	Unrecor	-	tentent			\top	+	4
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	nas						1	Urea-for	malo	de	ehyde	Insulation		1	V
Landfill		-					1	And the second name of the secon	and the second desiration of	market market		Due to a Flood Event		T	1/
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	ase	d Pt.	Ha	zards			7/	Wetland						1	V
Encroachments onto the Pro	pert	y					1/	Wood R	ot	1		NO REPORTED TO THE RESERVE OF THE RE	V		
Improvements encroaching of			' pr	operty				Active in	festa	at	ion of	termites or other wood			1
				, ,			$ \sqrt{ }$	destroyi	ng in	าร	ects (WDI)		1	/
Located in Historic District	Major de la constante de la co				-1		1					for termites or WDI		1	J
Historic Property Designation							1/2	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired						1	Z
Previous Foundation Repairs			1				V	Previous	-	-		Y		1	1
Previous Roof Repairs							V	Termite	or W	VE	ol dan	nage needing repair		1	J
Previous Other Structural Repairs									Block			ain Drain in Pool/Hot		1	V
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine							V	- Artis			V -				

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Fax: 832-442-3134

Page 2 of 6 1702 Village Court

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.). "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land. (TXR-1406) 07-08-22 and Seller: Initialed by: Buyer: Page 3 of 6

Concerning the Prop	perty at		1702 Village C Rosenberg, Tx		<u> </u>
				.555 J. 5 07 EE 08	TOVIDAYON DO
persons who reg	ularly provide	inspections and	who are either	any written inspecti licensed as inspecto pies and complete the fol	ors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	otor		No. of Pages
		272 10			
Note: A buyer		n the above-cited repo uld obtain inspections		of the current condition of hosen by the buyer.	the Property.
	any tax exempti	on(s) which you (Sell	er) currently clai	m for the Property:	
✓ Homestead		Senior Citizen		Disabled	
Wildlife Mana Other:	agement	Agricultural		Disabled Veteran	
				Unknown flood damage, to the	
	apter 766 of the	Health and Safety C		l in accordance with the	ne smoke detector r unknown, explain.
(Allasin additional on	- The cooleany).			
installed in acc including perfo	ordance with the re mance, location, a	equirements of the buildi nd power source require	ng code in effect in ments. If you do no	dwellings to have working sn the area in which the dwell of know the building code re official for more information.	ling is located, equirements in
family who will impairment fron the seller to ins	reside in the dwell n a licensed physici tall smoke detector	ing is hearing-impaired; an; and (3) within 10 day s for the hearing-impaire	(2) the buyer gives s after the effective of ed and specifies the	if: (1) the buyer or a membel the seller written evidence date, the buyer makes a writ locations for installation. The smoke detectors to install.	of the hearing ten request for
				Seller's belief and that nation or to omit any materi	
Printed Name:	ndice R	Clark	Printed Name: _	Russell C	lark
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initial	ed by: Buyer:,	and Seller;	KRC. Rac	Page 5 of 6
TEXAS UNITED REALTY, 10920 Ryan Hajdik				ne: 281-541-241 7 Fax: 832-442-3 200, Dallas, TX 75201 <u>www.lwolf.com</u>	1702 Village Court

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us.</u> For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

Initialed by: Buyer:

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

TEXAS UNITED REALTY, 10920 GRANT ROAD HOUSTON TX 77070

Printed Name:

Rvan Haidik

phone #: 877 - 437 - 7442
phone #: 632 - 595 - 3400
phone #: 832-595-3400
phone #:
phone #: 832 - 595 - 3400
phone #: 933-935-9051
phone #:
phone #:
phone #: \$(010 - 8(01 - 1075)

as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE

Signature of Buyer

and Seller:

Phone: 281-541-2417

Printed Name:

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Date

Page 6 of 6

1702 Village Court

Fax: 832-442-3134

Date

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: February 9, 2023 GF No.
Name of Affiant(s): Russell A Clark, Kandice Blalock Clark
Address of Affiant: 1702 Village Court Lane, Rosenberg, Tx 77471-6155
Description of Property: VILLAGES OF TOWN CENTER SEC 3, BLOCK 3, LOT 20 County Fort Bend , Texas
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insurance Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upon the statements contained herein.
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of
1. We are the owners of the Property. (Or state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Property, such as lease, management, neighbor, etc. For example, "Affiant is the manager of the Property for the record title owners."): RECORD TITLE OWNERS
2. We are familiar with the property and the improvements located on the Property.
3. We are closing a transaction requiring title insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has requested area and boundary coverage in the title insurance policy(ies) to be issued in this transaction. We understand that the Title Company may make exceptions to the coverage of the title insurance as Title Company may deem appropriate. We understand that the owner of the property, if the current transaction is a sale, may request a similar amendment to the area and boundary coverage in the Owner's Policy of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.
4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief, since a. construction projects such as new structures, additional buildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other permanent improvements or fixtures; b. changes in the location of boundary fences or boundary walls; c. construction projects on immediately adjoining property(ies) which encroach on the Property; d. conveyances, replattings, easement grants and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party affecting the Property.
EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None" Below:) raised patio dech extension to lett of concrete and shed in back right corner of lot, playeround
5. We understand that Title Company is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to provide the area and boundary coverage and upon the evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of the location of improvements.
6. We understand that we have no liability to Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information that he Title Company. Russell A Clark
andice Blalock Clark
WORN AND SUBSCRIBED this 2014 day of FEBRATAT 2023 , 2023
Otary Public AYODEJI EMMANUEL ALABI ID #131972230 ID #131972230 My Commission Expires April 15, 2023

(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010

Phone: 281-541-2417 Fax: 832-442-3134 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com Page 1 of 1

e and the electrical control of the bound of the bound of the electrical field of the electrical factors of the electrical